Press Release



FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Sands Live returns to Marina Bay Sands with stellar line-up of top entertainment acts

Pop megastar Joey Yung to kick off the return of Sands Live – bringing new star-studded concerts and events to the integrated resort



Sands Live returns to Marina Bay Sands in March 2023 with a stellar line-up of the finest in entertainment.

SINGAPORE (8 February 2023) – **Sands Live** is making a long-anticipated return to Marina Bay Sands with a star-studded line-up of renowned artistes and celebrities.

As part of an expanded initiative to bring in top entertainment acts to Singapore, **Sands Live** will be expanded from its original concert series, emerging with a brand-new concept that showcases the biggest stars from Asia and beyond, across venues and presentation styles.

Sands Live's official return will be kicked off by multi-award-winning pop singer and actress **Joey Yung,** who will be holding her **Love In Marina Bay Sands** concert on 10 March as part of her world tour.

Crowned the most influential Hong Kong-based female singer by Forbes in 2014, Yung has been at the forefront of the music industry for close to three decades. For the Singapore stop, audiences can look forward to a night of familiar classics and new songs, such as "Disheartened" (心淡), "My Pride" (我的驕傲) and "Pretty Crazy". Yung will be performing live at Sands Grand Ballroom, Level 5.

Press Release





Joey Yung will take centre stage at Marina Bay Sands to kick off the return of Sands Live.

First unveiled in 2014, **Sands Live** has attracted globally acclaimed performers such as The Rolling Stones, Michael Bublé, Aaron Kwok and Celine Dion.

Mr Paul Town, Chief Operating Officer of Marina Bay Sands, said: "**Sands Live** began in 2014 as a series of up close and intimate concerts. With international travel returning strongly, now is the right time to relaunch the concept in a bigger and bolder way, bringing more firepower to Singapore's entertainment scene and expanding beyond the four walls of a concert hall. We are reimagining entertainment like never before, tapping into our network of celebrities and leveraging our diverse range of world-class amenities across the property."

More acts will be announced in the coming months in what promises to be a thrilling year of entertainment at Marina Bay Sands.

Tickets to Joey Yung's concert will go on sale tomorrow, 9 February via Marina Bay Sands' website. Sands Rewards LifeStyle members will get to enjoy 10% off ticket prices. For more ticketing information, please refer to the table below or visit the webpage.

Sands Live: Joey Yung Love In Marina Bay Sands	
Date & Time	10 March 2023, 8pm
Venue	Sands Grand Ballroom, Level 5
Ticket Prices	VIP GOLD: S\$388.00
(Prices exclude S\$4 booking fee)	A Reserve: S\$288.00
	B Reserve: S\$188.00
	C Reserve: S\$128.00
	D Reserve: S\$88.00

Press Release



+++

About Marina Bay Sands Pte Ltd

Marina Bay Sands is Asia's leading business, leisure and entertainment destination. The integrated resort features Singapore's largest hotel with over 2,200 luxurious rooms and suites, crowned by the spectacular Sands SkyPark and iconic infinity pool. Its stunning architecture and compelling programming, including state-of-the-art convention and exhibition facilities, Asia's best luxury shopping mall, world-class dining and entertainment, as well as cutting-edge exhibitions at ArtScience Museum, have transformed the country's skyline and tourism landscape since it opened in 2010.

Marina Bay Sands is dedicated to being a good corporate citizen to serve its people, communities and environment. As one of the largest players in hospitality, it employs over 10,000 Team Members across the property. It drives social impact through its community engagement programme, Sands Cares, and leads environmental stewardship through its global sustainability programme, Sands ECO360.

For more information, please visit www.marinabaysands.com.

Media Enquiries

Arissa Yew: +65 8322 7320 / <u>arissa.yew@marinabaysands.com</u>
Sarina Pushkarna: +65 9298 5728 / <u>sarina.pushkarna@marinabaysands.com</u>

For hi-res images, please click here. (Credit: Emperor Entertainment Group)